6	0 50
OCT	2 8 2000
N. J.	- F



10 %	11-24-2000	
UCT 2 8 2000	1984 1884 1884 1884 1884 1884 1884	ny Docket No. X-9496
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	101525638	cord the attached original
documents or copy thereof: 1. Name of conveying party: Steven H. Zuckerman	j .	dress of receiving party(ie:):
Additional name(s) of conveying par attached? () Yes (X) No O O O O O O O O O O O O O	Street Address 202001 Cirty Indianar Additional nam	ess: Patent Division s: polis State: IN Zip:46285 ne(s) & address(es) attached?) No
 4. Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed tog the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/170,608 	B. Patent No.(s	s): .198
5. Name and address of party to wh correspondence concerning docum should be mailed: Cheryl Eyed Eli Lilly and Company Lilly Corporate Center Indianapolis, IN 46285	7. Total fee (\$40.00 pe () Enclo (X) Author depose addition any contents in the content of the	per of applications and volved: (1) (37 CFR §3.41) \$40.00 er assignment)
4/2000 DNGUYEN 00000165 050840 08170608	O NOT USE THIS SPACE	
C:581 40.00 CH		
Reg. No. 35,796	Stature sopy of the ori	iginal document. Date
Total number of pages including	cover sneet, attachments	s and document: (2)

11/24/2000 DNGUYEN 00000165 050840 08170608

01 FC:581

Express Mail" mailing label number EL342550829US Date of Deposit Wetcher 20, 2000

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the

Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Printed Name

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS	I,	Stever	H. 7	ucker	man.	fro)III	the	City	of	Ind:	iana	1001	is.	Cour	ity_	of
Marion	and th	e S	tate of	India	na ha	ve I	made	an	inv	ention	wh	ich	is	the	sub	ject	of	an
applic	ation f	or L	etters	Patent	of t	he U	Inited	a s	tate	s ("Ap	pli	cati	on ") en	titl	ed M	ETHO	DS
OF IN	IBITING	AUT	OIMMUNE	DISE	SES										_			

which has been executed by me on the 10th day of December , 1993; and

WHEREAS BLI LILLY AND COMPANY, an Indiana corporation having its principal place of business at Lilly Corporate Center, Indianapolis, Indiana 46285, wishes to acquire the entire interest in all inventions disclosed in such Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Eli Lilly and Company, its successors and assigns (collectively "Lilly") my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Lilly for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any such Letters Patent which may be granted on this Application to Lilly as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

For myself and for my legal representatives, I covenant and agree with Lilly that I have not granted to any others any license to make, use or sell any of such inventions, that my right, title and interest in such inventions has not been encumbered, that I have good right and title to sell and assign the same, and that I will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, I further covenant and agree with Lilly that upon request I and they will: (i) execute continuing, divisional, or reissue applications, amended specifications, or rightful declarations or oaths; (ii) communicate to Lilly any facts known to me or them relating to such inventions or the history thereof; (iii) execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings or litigation; (iv) execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments; and (v) do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for Lilly, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Lilly or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Lilly may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for Lilly and to vest and confirm in Lilly or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent, without further consideration than that now paid but at the expense of Lilly.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF I have executed this assignment on the 10th day of December , 19 93

Steven H. Zuckerman

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

STATE OF INDIANA)) ss:	<u>December 10</u> 19 <u>93</u>
COUNTY OF MARION)	

Before me, a Notary Public for Marion County, State of Indiana, personally appeared Steven H. Zuckerman and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument this 10th day of December, 1993.

My commission expires: March 28, 1996 KATHLEN M. Calward

KATHLEN TOWAND IC

MARKON COUNTY

LTY COMMISSION EXPIRES

PATENT

REEL: 011257 FRAME: 0489

RECORDED: 10/20/2000